

John Wanless Junior Public School

245 Fairlawn Ave, Toronto, Ontario M5M 1T2 Tel: (416) 393-9350 • Fax: (416) 393-0985

Peter Boross-Harmer, Principal Rosa Lio, Vice Principal

February 2018

Dear Valued Supporter,

At John Wanless Public School, exciting things are happening! After many years of having unused play space around our school, we are currently working toward the creation of two outdoor areas to meet the needs of the youngest members of our learning community. Our "Kindergarten Play Spaces" will allow students to engage in play-based learning and inquiry in a naturalized environment throughout the course of the day. Redevelopment of the enclosed areas along our Fairlawn and Brookdale frontage adds great value to our school grounds for all community members.

There are still a few hurdles to overcome before we celebrate this new space. While we have raised \$64,500 of our \$100,000 to date, we are still responsible for covering the remainder of the costs which include some amazing features including a stage, two chalk walls, a climbing wall, sandbox, and music wall.

We would like to offer you or your company the opportunity to join our John Wanless family, through the gift of sponsorship or perhaps a donation to our outdoor environment. In return for your generous sponsorship, you or your company will receive benefits based on your donation. The attached package details our key sponsorship opportunities and their benefits. Additionally, the Toronto District School Board can also offer a charitable tax receipt for any donation over \$25.

Together we can build our "Kindergarten Play Spaces" and improve our John Wanless community! We will follow up with you regarding your sponsorship, however if you have any questions about this exciting opportunity, please feel free to contact us.

Thank you for considering a partnership with John Wanless Public School. We look forward to working with you.

In gratitude,

Sarah Hunter, Teacher & Co-Chair sarah.hunter@tdsb.on.ca
Sara Kussner, Teacher & Co-Chair sara.kussner@tdsb.on.ca

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS AND BENEFITS

Children's Champion - \$3000 +

A Children's Champion is an individual or corporation who makes a financial donation of \$3000+. A Children's Champion sponsor will receive:

- ✓ a plaque permanently attached to the fence slat in the Kindergarten Play Space, dedicated to the sponsoring company or individual
- ✓ placement on a permanent plaque displayed inside John Wanless Public School detailing your sponsorship level
- ✓ your company name displayed a promotional banner in the Spring of 2018 surrounding the construction area of the new space
- ✓ your logo/name will be displayed on the John Wanless website under the fundraising page as a Children's Champion sponsor
- ✓ an invitation to the ribbon cutting ceremony for new Play Space in Fall 2018
- ✓ your company logo/name will be emailed out to our entire school population via our online directory
- ✓ a certificate detailing your sponsorship status that you can display in your office, store or home

Outdoor Olympian - \$1750+

An Outdoor Olympian sponsor is an individual or corporation who makes a financial donation of \$1750+. An Outdoor Olympian sponsor will receive:

- \checkmark the opportunity to display a promotional banner for the summer of 2018 surrounding the construction area of the new space
- ✓ placement on a permanent plaque displayed inside John Wanless Public School detailing your sponsorship level
- ✓ your logo/name will be displayed on the John Wanless website under the fundraising page as a Outdoor Olympian sponsor
- ✓ an invitation to the ribbon cutting ceremony for the new Play Space in Fall 2018
- ✓ your company logo/name will be emailed out to our entire school population via our online directory
- ✓ a certificate detailing your sponsorship status that you can display in your office, store or home

Play Space Patron - \$1000+

A Play Space Patron is an individual or corporation who makes a financial donation of \$1000+. A Play Space Patron will receive:

- ✓ placement on a permanent plaque displayed inside John Wanless Public School
- ✓ your logo/name will be displayed on the John Wanless website under the fundraising page as a Play Space Patron
- ✓ an invitation to the ribbon cutting ceremony for the new Play Space in Fall 2018
- ✓ your company logo/name will be emailed out to our entire school population via our online directory
- ✓ a certificate detailing your sponsorship status that you can display in your office/store or home